Cleveland Browns
Arizona Cardinals

Scoring Summary

First Quarter

Browns

Drive: 7 Plays, 76 Yards, 3:27
Second Quarter

Browns

Drive: 15 Plays, 54 Yards, 7:19
Cardinals

Drive: 9 Plays, 65 Yards, 1:30
Third Quarter

Browns

Drive: 6 Plays, 88 Yards, 3:21
Fourth Quarter

Cardinals

Drive: 11 Plays, 87 Yards, 4:49
Cardinals

Drive: 4 Plays, -10 Yards, 1:20
Overtime

Cardinals

Drive: 4 Plays, 36 Yards, 1:46

Team Stats

First Downs
Rushing

Passing

Penalty

3rd Down Efficiency
4th Down Efficiency
Red-Zone Efficiency
Goal-To-Go Efficiency
Total Net Yards
Total Plays
Yards/Play

Net Rushing Yards
Rushes
Yards/Carry
Rushing TDs

Net Passing Yards
Comp-Att-Int
Yards/Attempt
Passing TDs
Sack-Yds

Return Yards

Punt Returns-Yards
Punt Return TDs
Kick Returns-Yards
Kick Return TDs

Int Returns-Yards
Int Return TDs
Punts Average
Penalties - Yards
Fumbles Lost
Own-Recover-Yards
Own-Recover TDs
Opp-Recover-Yards
Opp-Recover TDs
Field Goals

Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Time of Posession

Cleveland Browns Player Statistics
Passing
S. Wallace

Rushing
P. Hillis
S. Wallace

Receiving

G. Little

M. Massaquoi
J. Norwood
A. Smith

P. Hillis

J. Cameron

J. Cribbs

C. Ogbonnaya

Kicking
P. Dawson

Fumbles
S. Wallace

Defense
D. Jackson
C. Gocong
K. Maiava
U. Young
E. Hagg
A. Rubin
J. Haden
J. Sheard
M. Adams
S. Brown
D. Patterson
P. Taylor
B. Skrine
Q. Spears
J. Cribbs
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Cleveland Browns

9
7
0

5-14, 36 %

0-0,- %

1-1,100 %
1-1,100 %

333
62
54
120
29
4.1
1
213
18-31-0
6.5
1
2-13
128
3-40
0
3-83
0
1-5
0
7-39.7
9-74
1-1
0-0
0
0-0
0

1-1,100 %
2-2,100 %
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31:22

Cmp
18

Carries
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Arizona Cardinals

5
16
3

8-16, 50 %

0-0,-%

2-4,50 %
1-3,33%

363
74
4.9
74
24
3.1
1
289
28-46-1
5.8
1
4-24
131
3-33

2-2,100 %
2-2,100 %

0-0,-%
0
32:42

Att
31

Yds
929
21

Yds
131
42
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Peyton Hillis 1 yd run (Phil Dawson kick)

Phil Dawson 44 yd FG

Final
17
20

Andre Roberts 9 yd pass from John Skelton (Jay Feely kick)

Greg Little 76 yd pass from Seneca Wallace (Phil Dawson kick)

Beanie Wells 1 yd run (Jay Feely kick)

Jay Feely 33 yd FG

Jay Feely 22 yd FG

Yds
226

=

coocoocooo-=0Q
@

2/2

Sack-Yds
0-0
2-10
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
2-14
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
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Arizona Cardinals Player Statistics
Passing
J. Skelton

Rushing Carries

B. Wells

J. Skelton

A. Roberts

L. Stephens-Howling
C. Taylor

A. Smith

Receiving
T. Heap

L. Fitzgerald
A. Roberts
E. Doucet
J. King

L. Stephens-Howling
C. Taylor

B. Wells

C. Stuckey
A. Sherman

Kicking
J. Feely

Defense

A. Wilson

R. Marshall
P. Lenon

D. Washington
K. Rhodes
C. Haggans
M. Adams
C. Campbell
S. Acho

E. Doucet
O. Schofield
P. Peterson

Cmp
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Att
46

Yds
51
7

7
6
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Yds
69
65
60
37
24
18
17
10

7
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Made
33,22
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Sack-Yds
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

2-13
0-0

TDs
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B. Sanford
J. Mitchell
S. Paxson
T. Brown

Interceptions
B. Skrine

Punt Returns
J. Cribbs

Kick Returns
J. Cribbs
B. Skrine

Punting
B. Maynard

Misc

Officials: Scott Green, Bruce Stritesky, Tom Stabile, Tom Barnes, Dyrol Prioleau, Larry Rose, Scott Helverson, Carl Madsen

Attendance: 60,443
Time of Game: 3:13

Punts

Yds
40

Yds
51
32

Blocks
0

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Yds
278
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Avg
39.7

R. Johnson
D. Carter
A. Jefferson
N. Eason
M. Leach
D. Dockett

Punt Returns
P. Peterson

Kick Returns
L. Stephens-Howling

Punting
D. Zastudil

CO = aa

Ret
3

Ret
4

Punts
7

~ooo-=o0

Yds
33

Yds
98

Blocks
0

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Yds
312
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